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Consultation Evenings 

Thank you to those parents/carers that attended 

consultation evenings held on Monday 12th and 

Wednesday 14th March 2018. Please can we remind you to 

return your consultation evening questionnaire to school. 

 

Norwood School Production 

Our Norwood School production will be at Queen Katharine 

Academy (formally known as The Voyager School) on 

Wednesday 28th March 2018. 

This year, the production will be based around our learning 

theme of ‘The Lion, The Witch and The Wardrobe’.  The 

children are all incredibly excited about the event. 

 

An email with a link to electronically reserve 2 family tickets 

was sent out on 8th March at 2.48pm to the registered email 

address for the ‘first contact’ of each family.  Ticket bookings 

are only completed when you have received an email with 

your order number and the QR code for each ticket.  Please 

make sure you have received this as no admission to the 

event will be permitted without a QR code.   

 

Please be reminded that all attending, including children 

and babies, will need a ticket to enable admission. This is 

due to health, safety and fire regulations.   

 

Medical/Illness 

Just to remind parents/carers that the only medication 

allowed in school for pupils are asthma inhalers, allergic 

reaction medicine, prescribed medicines requiring four or 

more doses daily.   

 

Only parents/carers are to bring medication to the school 

office and consent forms will need to be signed.  All 

medicine brought to the school office must be in the bottle 

in which they were dispensed clearly labelled with the child’s 

name, the dosage and frequency of dosage. 

 

Easter Egg Raffle 

Norwood School has organised an Easter Egg Raffle and this 

will take place on Thursday 29th March 2018.  Therefore we 

would be very grateful for any donations of Easter Eggs from 

our school community. Please can we remind you not to 

send any eggs that contain nuts. Any donations can be 

brought to the school office.   

 

Children are able to buy raffle tickets from their class 

teachers, the tickets are 20p each and children can buy 

as many as they wish. 

 

 

 

We would like to thank Youth Dreams Project who have kindly 

donated a voucher, for a child to attend a week at one of their 

sports camps over the Easter holidays and to Caterlink, our 

catering provider, for donating a large Easter egg. 

Many thanks to our school community for the donations we 

have received so far, it is greatly appreciated.  

 

Term Dates 2017-2018 

 

Spring Term 2018 

Term Finishes  Thursday 29th March 2018 

Summer Term 2018 

Term Starts  Wednesday 18th April 2018 

May Day  Monday 7th May 2018 

Half Term Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June 

2018 

Term Finishes  Tuesday 24th July 2018 

 

Proposed Term Dates 2018-2019 

 

   Autumn Term 2018 

Term Starts  Thursday 6th September 2018 

Half Term Monday 22nd October – Friday 26th 

October 2018 

Term Finishes  Tuesday 18th December 2018 

Spring Term 2019 

Term Starts  Thursday 3rd January 2019 

Half Term Monday 18th February – Friday 22nd 

February 2019 

Term Finishes  Friday 5th April 2019 

Summer Term 2019 

Term Starts  Thursday 25th April 2019 

May Day  Monday 6th May 2019 

Half Term Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 

2019 

Term Finishes  Wednesday 24th July 2019 

 

Easter 

We break up on Thursday 29th March 2018 and return back to 

school on Wednesday 18th April 2018.  We wish you all a Happy 

Easter. 

 


